

## City of Jonesboro

300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES-06:318 Version: 1 Name: Grant funding for NARAN

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/18/2006 In control: Finance & Administration Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 4/18/2006

Title: RESOLUTION TO ENTER INTO A CONTINUUM OF CARE GRANT AGREEMENT WITH

NORTHEAST ARKANSAS REGIONAL AIDS NETWORK

Sponsors:

Indexes: Contract, Grant

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Northeast Arkansas Regional Aids Network, 2. Care Grant, 3. Quarterly Progress Report form

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/18/2006	1	City Council	Passed	Pass

## RESOLUTION TO ENTER INTO A CONTINUUM OF CARE GRANT AGREEMENT WITH NORTHEAST ARKANSAS REGIONAL AIDS NETWORK

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro has agreed to enter into a grant agreement for the CDBG Northeast Arkansas Continuum of Care Project providing public services from Northeast Arkansas Regional AIDS Network for a \$5000.00 value;

WHEREAS, the Community Development Grants Coordinator and the CDBG Citizens Advisory Committee have determined that the selection was made based on HUD objectives, procedures, and NEACC member requests.

WHEREAS, a copy of the Contract is attached to this Resolution;

WHEREAS, the City Attorney has reviewed and approved this Contract;

## NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO THAT:

The Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to enter into this grant agreement for public services from Northeast Arkansas Regional AIDS Network.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 18TH day of April, 2006.